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Public Health District 1 
• http://panhandlehealthdistrict.org/ 
• Kate Hoyer, 208-415-5108, khoyer@phd1.idaho.gov 
• Nick Mechikoff, 208-415-5187, nmechikoff@phd1.idaho.gov 

 

Public Health District 2 
• http://idahopublichealth.com/ 
• Carol Moehrle, 208-799-3100, CMoehrle@phd2.idaho.gov 

 

Public Health District 3 
• http://www.publichealthidaho.com/  
• Ricky Bowman, 208-455-531, ricky.bowman@phd3.idaho.gov 

  
Public Health District 4 

• https://www.cdhd.idaho.gov/ 
• Emergency Call Center, 208-321-2222 
• All calls should be direct to Public Health District 4’s Emergency Call Center; calls will be 

triaged depending on the type of question or issue.  

  

Public Health District 5 
• https://www.phd5.idaho.gov/ 
• Josh Jensen, 208-737-5915, jjensen@phd5.idaho.gov  
• Dan Schaffer, 208-737-5973, dschaffer@phd5.idaho.gov 

 

Public Health District 6 
• https://www.siphidaho.org/ 
• Dana Solomon, 208-239-5256, dsolomon@siph.idaho.gov 

 

Public Health District 7 
• https://eiph.idaho.gov/ 
• James Corbett, 208-533-3153, jcorbett@eiph.idaho.gov 

  

http://panhandlehealthdistrict.org/
mailto:khoyer@phd1.idaho.gov
mailto:nmechikoff@phd1.idaho.gov
http://idahopublichealth.com/
mailto:CMoehrle@phd2.idaho.gov
http://www.publichealthidaho.com/
mailto:ricky.bowman@phd3.idaho.gov
https://www.cdhd.idaho.gov/
https://www.phd5.idaho.gov/
mailto:jjensen@phd5.idaho.gov
mailto:dschaffer@phd5.idaho.gov
https://www.siphidaho.org/
mailto:dsolomon@siph.idaho.gov
https://eiph.idaho.gov/
mailto:jcorbett@eiph.idaho.gov


Idaho State Department of Education 
Coronavirus Resources for Schools – Public Health Contacts 
 

Public Health Contacts (Updated 3-16-2020) - Page 2 
 

 

 


